KARNATAK UNIVERSITY, DHARWAD. DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY

Tentative Number of Seats Available for 2nd Round Date of Counselling: 18.09.2025.

1. Karnatak University Campus: Chemistry

• Normal Fees

SC – A	02	Physical
SC – B	01	Physical
ST	01	Physical
ST	01	Inorganic
371J (HK) – SC – A	01	Organic
371J (HK) – ST	01	Inorganic

• Enhanced Fees

GM	01	Physical
SC – A	01	Organic
SC – B	01	Inorganic
ST	01	Inorganic
C – I		Physical
371J – HK -SC – A		Physical

2. Karnatak University Campus: Analytical Chemistry

• Self-Finance

SC – A	01
SC – B	01
SC - C	01
ST	02
C-I	01
IIA	01
IIB	01
PH	01
NSS/ Sports /	02
EX-Servicemen/	
371J (HK) – GM	01
371J (HK) – SC – A	01

3. Karnatak Science College, Dharwad:

GENERAL CHEMISTRY

• Self-Finance

GM	08
SC – A	02
SC – B	01
SC - C	01
ST	02
C-I	01
IIA	03
IIB	01
IIIA	01
IIIB	01
PH	01
NCC/NSS/EX-	02
Servicemen/Sports	
371J (HK) - GM	02
371J (HK) – SC – A	01
371J (HK) - ST	01

4. J. S. S. College, Dharwad: GENERAL CHEMISTRY

SC – A	02
IIIA	01
PH	01
NSS/EX-	01
Servicemen/Sports	
371J (HK) - SC - A	01
371J (HK) - ST	01

5. S. D. M. College, Honnavar: GENERAL CHEMISTRY

SC – A	01
SC – B	01
ST	01
PH	01
NCC/NSS/EX-	01
Servicemen/Sports	
371J (HK) - GM	01
371J (HK) – SC – A	01

6. K. S. S. College, Gadag: GENERAL CHEMISTRY

SC – A	01
SC – B	01
ST	02
C-I	01
IIIA	01
PH	01
NCC/NSS/EX-	01
Servicemen	
371J (HK) - GM	01
371J (HK) - SC – A	01

7. G. C. College, Ankola: GENERAL CHEMISTRY

GM	01
SC – A	01
ST	01
C-I	01
PH	01
NCC/NSS/EX-	02
Servicemen/Sports	
371J (HK) – SC – A	01

8. Dr. A. V. Baliga College, Kumta:

ANALYTICAL CHEMISTRY

GM	02
SC – A	01
SC – B	01
ST	01
C-I	01
IIA	01
PH	01
NCC/NSS/EX-	02
Servicemen/Sports	
371J (HK) - GM	01
371J (HK) – SC – A	01

Sd/-Chairman Dept. of Chemistry K.U. Dharwad

KARNATAK UNIVERSITY, DHARWAD DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY

M. Sc. Admissions 2025-26

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO THE CANDIDATES

Counseling Round	Date of Counseling	Time	Venue
I	15.09.2025	10.00 am	GOLDEN JUBILEE
II	18.09.2025	onwards	BUILDING,
III	27.09.2025		K.U. DHARWAD

- 1. IMPORTANT: The Outside University Category seats (except Akkamahadevi Mahila University, and 371 J HK) will be filled on the 3rd round Counseling scheduled on 27.09.2025.
- 2. **IMPORTANT**: The rank list is provisional & subject to change
- 3. The students are required to pay the fees as per the government guidelines on the day of counseling otherwise the allotted seat will be cancelled.
- 4. The candidates are here by informed to bring all the original documents (Marks cards, Caste / Income certificates, 371J (HK), PH Certificates, etc.) on the day of counseling.
- 5. The candidates need to pay the full fees immediately after selecting a seat on the same day. Further, they may reimburse the fees after applying S.S.P. Scholarship of Govt. of Karnataka as per the Government rules.
- 6. **IMPORTANT:** SC / ST candidates have to submit the **Income certificate** (valid up to 5 years) at the time of admission.
- 7. Students seeking seats under 371 J HK (for both students studied in KUD affiliated colleges and other than KUD affiliated colleges) have to attend the first round of counseling and the subsequent Counseling subject to the availability of seats.
- 8. The candidates are informed not to leave the counseling centre until the announcement of completion of the counseling.

For any quarries contact: 1. 0836-2215286 (office)

2. 9964448598 (O.S)

3. 8867399069

REQUIRED DOCUMENTS, CERTIFICATES IN ORIGINAL DURING THE COUNSELLING

- 1. SSLC Marks Card.
- 2. B.Sc. I VI Semester Marks Cards. (Online downloaded copy should be attested by the concerned College Principal).
- 3. Valid Caste Certificate and Income Certificate (SC / ST / Cat-I / II-A / II-B /III-A / III-B).
- 4. Kalyana Karnataka (Hyderabad Karnataka [HK]) Region (371J) valid certificate.
- 5. NSS / NCC / Sports / Children of Ex-Serviceman / Political Sufferers (if any).
- 6. Differently abled person (if any).
- 7. Other University students (including AWU Vijayapur) should necessarily submit Eligibility Certificate issued by Academic Section, Karnatak University Dharwad within 7 days from the date of their admission, otherwise their admission stands cancelled. Also, they should submit the Migration Certificate immediately.
- 9. The selected candidates are informed to pay the fees for admission at the time of counseling only, failing which their seats will be cancelled and allotted to the next eligible candidate in the merit list.
- 10. After remittance of fee, candidate should submit the Original and three Xerox copies of the paid receipt.
- 11. Xerox copy of the Aadhaar Card.
- 12. Xerox copy of Bank Passbook along with IFSC code.
- 13. Candidates who have taken their seats under Enhanced Fee or Self-Finance Fee should compulsorily submit the undertaking letter. The undertaking form will be given at the time of Counseling.

Sd/-Chairman Department of Chemistry, K.U.D.

KARNATAK UNIVERSITY, DHARWAD DEPARMENT OF CHEMISTRY FEES STRUCTURE FOR THE YEAR 2025-26

1) K.U.D: Chemistry Normal Fees (per annum)

Category	Fees
GM/OBC/Minorities/CAT – I &	Rs. 13488-00
SC with above Rs. 2.5 lakhs income	
SC/ST with below Rs. 2.5 lakhs income	Rs. 13488-00

2) K.U.D: Chemistry Enhanced Fees (per annum)

Category	Fees
GM/OBC/Minorities/CAT – I &	Rs. 52388-00
SC with above Rs. 2.5 lakhs income	
SC/ST with below Rs. 2.5 lakhs income	Rs. 52388-00

3) K.U.D: Analytical Chemistry Self Finance (per annum)

Category	Fees
GM/OBC/Minorities/CAT – I &	Rs. 61428-00
SC with above Rs. 2.5 lakhs income	
SC/ST with below Rs. 2.5 lakhs income	Rs. 61428-00

4) Karnatak Science College, Dharwad:

General Chemistry Self Finance (per annum)

Category	Fees
GM/OBC/Minorities/CAT – I &	Rs. 61428-00
SC with above Rs. 2.5 lakhs income	
SC/ST with below Rs. 2.5 lakhs income	Rs. 61428-00

5) Affiliated Colleges: JSS/Gadag/Ankola/Kumata/Honnavar

Fees to be remitted to KUD at the time of Admission	
Category	Fees
GM/OBC/Minorities/CAT – I &	Rs. 5025-00
SC with above Rs. 2.5 lakhs income	
SC/ST with below Rs. 2.5 lakhs income	Rs. 5025-00

Fees to be remitted to College at the time of Admission	
Category	Fees
GM/OBC/Minorities/CAT – I &	Rs. 8443-00
SC with above Rs. 2.5 lakhs income	
SC/ST with below Rs. 2.5 lakhs income	Rs. 8443-00